Total chronic mastitis milk production loss due to clinical
mastitis

5.61 6.62 7.76

Total subclinical mastitis during ongoing non-spontaneously
cured IMI milk production losses

9.93 10.86 12.02

Total chronic mastitis treatment 5.29 6.03 6.83

Total chronic mastitis diagnostics 0.17 0.20 0.23

Total chronic mastitis extra costs due to transmission  41.11 46.81 53.71

Total chronic mastitis diverted milk 4.30 4.89 5.66

Total chronic mastitis culling 21.50 24.55 27.60

Total chronic dry cow treatment 3.60 3.97 4.38

Total chronic mastitis costs  95.91 104.25 114.95

Pathogen-specific share of costs

Total chronic Staph. aureus share 64.67 72.97 82.33

Total chronic Gram-negative pathogens share 3.04 4.96 6.88

Total chronic Strep. spp. share 9.15 11.47 14.11

Total chronic Non-Aureus Staph. share 12.17 14.57 16.76

Table 3. The median (25% and 75% quartiles) economic results of the sensitivity analysis of increasing (+20%) and decreasing (-
20%) the transmission rate for all pathogens, the lactational cure rate after treatment for all pathogens, and the dry cow treatment
cure rate for all pathogens.

 Transmission parameters- 20% Transmission parameters +20%

Total mastitis costs per case (in €) 189.39 (177.66 – 201.23) 229.41 (213.89 – 244.74)

Total costs due to chronic mastitis per case
(in €)

94.36 (86.76 – 102.45) 113.55 (103.81 – 123.91)

 Lactational cure rate parameters –20%1 Lactational cure rate parameters +20%1

Total mastitis costs per case (in €)  226.94 (211.60 – 241.58)   194.50 (180.26 – 207.50)

Total costs due to chronic mastitis per case
(in €)

 118.92 (108.64 – 128.49)  90.71 (81.28 -100.71)

 Dry cow treatment cure rate parameters –
20%1

Dry cow treatment cure rate parameters
+20%1

Total mastitis costs per case (in €)  243.53 (225.80 – 260.41)   184.37 (172.95 – 195.55)

Total costs due to chronic mastitis per case
(in €)

 124.28 (112.75 – 136.58)  88.88 (80.50 – 95.85)

1 If the resulting lactational or dry cow treatment cure rate was above 100%, it was capped at 100%

Discussion

This study is not the first study on mastitis costs, but it
contains several unique features adding to our
knowledge of the economic impact of mastitis. Simula-
tion modeling has been frequently used to assess masti-
tis costs in the past (Hogeveen et al., 2019), but it did
not distinguish between non-chronic and chronic masti-
tis. This study is the first that used a simulation model

that estimates the costs of chronic mastitis on a herd ba-
sis. Another unique feature of the model was its use of